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Belgium Booms is a collaboration 
between VI.BE and Wallonie-
Bruxelles Musiques, with the support 
of Sabam for Culture and Visit 
Brussels. As Belgium Booms, we 
have been supporting Belgian artists 
and their entourage in developing a 
sustainable international career since 
2009.  

Through targeted actions, we bring 
Belgian music to the attention of 
foreign professionals - both at home 
and abroad - and we focus on a 
qualitative expansion of networks and 
international collaborations. That is 
why we coordinate, facilitate, support 
and promote the presence of Belgian 
artists (and their entourage) at 
important foreign - mainly European - 
showcase festivals, conferences and 
music fairs. 

Like, 
share and 
subscribe!

Belgium Booms’ activities include 
organising networking events 
and speed meetings for music 
professionals and supporting 
Belgian acts at showcase festivals 
via PR campaigns, dedicated 
communications, online and offline 
promotion and word-of-mouth 
publicity.

Belgium Booms does not select 
artists itself, but supports acts 
selected by partner festivals and 
conferences. 
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Overview 
  of Belgian 
organisations 
  present at 
Jazzahead! 
  2022

		  Artists 
 		   & Agencies
Abstract INC.  	
Aleph Quintet  
Aubergine Artist Management  
Aventura Musica	  
Backline  
Badass Yogi Productions 
Beats ‘n’ Roots	
Bestov  
Brussels Jazz Orchestra	
Choux de Bruxelles  
Cluster  
Collectif du Lion	
Flat Earth Society Orchestra 
Full Colorz Agency 
Geoffrey Fiorese 
Inside Jazz  
Jackal Productions 
Julien Marga  
Julien Tassin  
Liquid Smoke Records 
LULELA // Gabriele di Franco 
Lynn Dewitte Booking & Management 
Marylène Corro	
Otto Kintet  
Pablo Rodríguez Music 
Paprikamix  
Q-Some Big Band 
Ramon van Merkenstein  
Redcat Artists  
SceneOff Culture  
Silverbyrd Management 
So What? Productions 
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		    Other 
 		    organisations
JazzLab 
MetX Moving Music 
Stilletto Productions 
VI.BE Belgium Booms  
Wallonie-Bruxelles Musiques Belgium Booms 	

		        Partners
Organising partners 
Belgium Booms drink supported by TOOTS beer 
Other partners 

Théo Zipper 
Thomas Champagne 
Tom Bourgeois 
What a Wonderful Toots 
Zephyrus 
Zig Zag World 
Zoart  

			   Labels
Aventura Musica  
Badass Yogi Productions 
Choux de Bruxelles 
EL NEGOCITO Records 
Hypnote Records 
KAAP 
Liquid Smoke Records 
Shapes No Frame 
Sowarex // IGLOO Records 
Zephyrus 

			   Venues 
			    & Festivals
Beats ‘n’ Roots  
Citadelic  
Flagey 
Jazz Station 
KAAP 
Travers Emotion 
Zoart 
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A
rtists 

 &
 A

gencies Aleph Quintet

akram.ben.romdhane1@gmail.com	
+33 (0) 652 05 08 36

© Flor Huybens

Akram Ben 
Romdhane

Abstract INC.

heremans.machiel@gmail.com
+32 (0) 494 87 76 86

Machiel 
Heremans

© Noé Salengh

9
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Aubergine Artist 
Management
gilles@aubergineartistmanagement.com
+32 (0) 471 44 30 88

Gilles 
Dierickx

Aubergine Artist 
Management
basile@aubergineartistmanagement.com
+32 (0) 485 05 05 30

Basile 
Nore

Aventura Musica

tuurflorizoone@gmail.com	
+32 (0) 495 47 04 49

© Roger Vantilt

Tuur 
Florizoone

Aubergine Artist 
Management
pamela@aubergineartistmanagement.com
+32 (0) 498 41 31 54

Paméla 
Malempré

© Paulien Verlackt
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Badass Yogi 
Productions
laurentcordier@byp-online.com
+32 (0) 496 80 18 62

Laurent 
Cordier

Backline // What a 
Wonderful Toots
brigitte@liveconcerten.be
+32 (0) 475 79 38 37

Brigitte 
Maloens

Bestov

lut@bestov.be	
+32 (0) 472 56 27 59

Lut 
Hendrix

Beats ‘n’ Roots

beatsnroots.be@gmail.com
+32 (0) 491 31 04 49

Julie 
Poncelet

© Yves Mora
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Choux de Bruxelles

info@choux.net	
+32 (0) 478 82 57 63

Piet 
Maris

Brussels Jazz 
Orchestra
koen@brusselsjazzorchestra.com
+32 (0) 495 89 90 03

Koen 
Maes 

© Stephan Vanfleteren

Cluster

jeff.nuyttens@gmail.com
+32 (0) 496 79 60 50

© Sammy Van Cauteren

Jeff
Nuyttens

Cluster

elza@clustermusic.be
+32 (0) 497 17 41 67

Elza 
Jeanty
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Cluster

stan@nieuwenhuis.be
+32 (0) 499 16 42 18

Stan 
Nieuwenhuis

Cluster

osart11@gmail.com
+32 (0) 479 28 73 66

Osama 
Abdulrasol

© Dries Luyten

Flat Earth 
Society Orchestra
anniek@fes.be	
+32 (0) 497 81 28 32

Anniek 
Vanhee 

Collectif du Lion

collectifdulion@gmail.com	
+32 (0) 497 42 96 86

Michel 
Debrulle

Drop by our stand 
next door at 
number 5D42!
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Full Colorz Agency

contact@fullcolorzagency.be
+32 (0) 497 17 14 33

© Peter Gannushkin

Audrey 
Di Troia

Flat Earth 
Society Orchestra
marc@fes.be	
+32 (0) 485 67 26 44

Marc 
Meeuwissen

© Gaëtan Streel

Inside Jazz

bram@insidejazz.be	
+32 (0) 498 45 38 73

© Roger Vantilt

Bram 
Gobbers

Geoffrey Fiorese

geoffrey.fiorese@gmail.com
+32 (0) 483 45 17 04

Geoffrey 
Fiorese

Drop by our stand 
next door at 
number 5D42!
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Inside Jazz

stefanie@insidejazz.be
+32 (0) 496 30 44 70

Stefanie 
Ghettem

Inside Jazz

jens@insidejazz.be	
+32 (0) 486 84 09 77

Jens 
Tytgat

Julien Marga

julienmarga@gmail.com	
+32 (0) 486 56 67 34

© Maël G. Lagadec

Julien 
Marga

Jackal Productions

jackalprod@gmail.com	
+32 (0) 474 10 26 85

Manuel 
Hermia

© Didier Péron
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LULELA / Gabriele 
di Franco
booking@gabrieledifranco.com
+32 (0) 485 17 97 20

Gabriele 
di Franco

Julien Tassin

julientassin@hotmail.com	
+32 (0) 499 18 02 91

Julien 
Tassin

© Kevin Gruetzner

Lynn Dewitte Booking 
& Management
info@lynndewitte.com	
+32 (0) 478 66 94 27

Lynn 
Dewitte

Liquid Smoke Records

joris@liquidsmokerecords.com
+32 (0) 485 16 47 10

Joris 
Geysens
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Pablo Rodríguez Music

info@pablorodriguezmusic.com
+32 (0) 493 91 68 01

Pablo 
Rodríguez 
González

Otto Kintet

ottokintet@gmail.com	
+32 (0) 474 46 98 78

Otto 
Kint

© Pep Pérez © paprikamix

Paprikamix

anu.junnonen@gmail.com	
+32 (0) 496 46 71 54

Anu 
Junnonen

Marylène Corro

marylene.corro@gmail.com
+32 (0) 498 06 10 70

Marylène 
Corro
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Q-Some Big Band

thadeus@qsomebigband.com
+32 (0) 468 26 88 91

© Peter Van Gils

Thadeus 
Jolie

Q-Some Big Band

mantenvangils@yahoo.com
+32 (0) 472 70 10 74

Manten 
Van Gils

© Roger Vantilt

Ramon van Merkenstein

booking@ramonvanmerkenstein.com
+32 (0) 493 18 39 36

Ramon van 
Merkenstein

Paprikamix

francois.vaiana@gmail.com
+32 (0) 496 46 71 54

François 
Vaiana
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Silverbyrd Management

pieter@silverbyrd.com
+32 (0) 478 94 35 18

Pieter 
Kindt

SceneOff Culture

henri@sceneoff.com	
+32 (0) 475 30 15 85

Henri 
Vandenberghe

So What? Productions

cathy@silex.net	
+32 (0) 485 80 89 37

Cathy 
Lorge

Redcat Artists

kati.vandevelde@redcatartists.com	
+32 (0) 476 98 25 00

Kati 
Van de Velde
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Tom Bourgeois

dunenotalotre@gmail.com	
+32 (0) 498 84 12 53

© Arnaud Ghys

Tom 
Bourgeois

Thomas Champagne

chamatho@gmail.com 
+32 (0) 496 15 17 01

Thomas 
Champagne

© Tibor Radvanyi

What a Wonderful Toots

luciennetack@gmail.com	
+32 (0) 475 72 53 40

Lucienne 
Tack

Théo Zipper

theozippermanagement@gmail.com
+32 (0) 472 43 19 69

Théo 
Zipper
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Zig Zag World

poney@zigzagworld.be	
+32 (0) 496 52 39 82

Poney 
Gross

Zephyrus

wout@zephyrusrecords.be	
+32 (0) 485 60 12 06

Wout Van 
Putten

Zoart

bouchra@zoartmusic.com
+32 (0) 485 44 54 18

Bouchra 
Hbali

33
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Laurent 
Cordier

Aventura Musica

tuurflorizoone@gmail.com	
+32 (0) 495 47 04 49

Tuur 
Florizoone

Badass Yogi 
Productions
laurentcordier@byp-online.com
+32 (0) 496 80 18 62

© Paulien Verlackt

Labels
#02
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Hypnote Records

info@hypnoterecords.com

Giuseppe 
Millaci

KAAP

jair.tchong@kaap.be	
+32 (0) 489 23 25 22

Jaïr 
Tchong

Choux de Bruxelles

joris@liquidsmokerecords.com
+32 (0) 485 16 47 10

Piet 
Maris

© Stephan Vanfleteren

EL NEGOCITO Records

roge@elnegocitorecords.com

Rogé 
Verstraete

© Le Petit Chevalier



38

Sowarex // IGLOO 
Records
remi@sowarex.be	
+32 (0) 25 38 90 01

Rémi 
Planchenault

Wout 
Van Putten
Zephyrus

wout@zephyrusrecords.be	
+32 (0) 485 60 12 06

Liquid Smoke Records

joris@liquidsmokerecords.com
+32 (0) 485 16 47 10

Joris 
Geysens

Shapes No Frame

pamela@aubergineartistmanagement.com
+32 (0) 498 41 31 54

Paméla 
Malempré

© Roger Vantilt

39



Beats ‘n’ Roots

beatsnroots.be@gmail.com
+32 (0) 491 31 04 49

Julie 
Poncelet

41

Flagey

maarten@flagey.be	
+32 (0) 26 41 10 75

Maarten 
Van 
Rousselt

Citadelic

roge@citadelic.be
+32 (0) 479 56 73 95

Rogé 
Verstraete

© Yves Mora © Le Petit Chevalier

Venues 
	&

 Festivals #03
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Zoart

bouchra@zoartmusic.com
+32 (0) 485 44 54 18

Bouchra 
Hbali

Travers Emotion

jules@travers.be
+32 (0) 476 97 21 42

Jules 
Imberechts

© Charlotte Sampermans

KAAP

jair.tchong@kaap.be	
+32 (0) 489 23 25 22

Jaïr 
Tchong

Jazz Station

direction.jazzstationbxl@gmail.com
+32 (0) 483 02 55 73

Kostia 
Pace

© Lucas Le Bart

43
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MetX Moving Music

koen@metx.be	
+32 (0) 477 78 56 69

Koen 
Stynen

JazzLab

lobke@jazzlab.be	
+32 (0) 485 80 61 02

Lobke 
Aelbrecht

© Koen Stynen © Iwona Pom

MetX Moving Music

laurent@metx.be	
+32 (0) 477 49 11 59

Laurent 
Blondiau

O
ther

	organisations #04
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VI.BE Belgium Booms 

lize@vi.be
+32 (0) 474 64 85 87

Lize 
Colson

Stilletto Productions

inge@stilletto.be
+32 (0) 473 12 32 37

Inge 
De Pauw

© Goldo

VI.BE Belgium Booms 

joris@vi.be
+32 (0) 471 53 33 39

Joris 
Vanschoren

© Luka Gomola

Wallonie-Bruxelles 
Musiques Belgium Booms

liliana.graziani@cfwb.be
+32 (0) 477 72 78 21	

Liliana 
Graziani



is the central contact point for artists and 
the music industry in Flanders and Brussels 
- from beginner to professional, from local 
to international, regardless of genre. VI.BE 

bridges the gap between genres and levels, 
supports talents and puts them on the map, 

beyond national borders.

is a public service agency specialized in 
supporting exports for the Wallonia-and-

Brussels music sector.

Partners
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with the support of

Fueled by TOOTS beer, a proud and optimistic 
beer, named after our world-renowned Belgian 
jazz artist: TOOTS Thielemans! TOOTS is a 
spicy and easily digestible beer created by 
Koenraad Goddeau and Robert Putman.
Toots is brewed by master brewer Marc Knops 
in the artisanal brewery ‘Varenbroek’.
Interested? Visit at toots.be

design by 	
    nickm

attan.com

5150

Curious to try it? 
Join us for our drink! 
See you at 4 PM 
on the 29th of April 
at our Belgium Booms 
stand (5D32).
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